## A 10581 - 40

☐ Yes 🖾 No

Change of Name

09/701278 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 NOV 2000

Attorney Docket No.

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of conveying parties:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Hiroyuki KYUSHIMA

Akira ATSUMI

Hideki SHIMOI

Tomoyuki OKADA Masuo ITO

Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

B. Execution Date: November 17, 2000

Patent Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: James A. Oliff

Address:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

P.O. Box 19928

Assignment

Other \_\_\_

1. A.

Α.

2000

12-19-2000



101556141

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

107997

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K. K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No 9/701278 If this document is being fied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 114152 ) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ofiginal document Date: November 28, 2000 A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

				ASSIG	NMENT			
(4.0)	•	(1)	Hiroy	ruki KYUSHIMA		(5)	Masuo ITO	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		ATSUMI		(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		ki SHIMOI		(7)		
		(4)		oyuki OKADA		(8)		
		under	I signed,	n consideration of the each undersigned agree	sum of one dol es to assign, and	lar (\$1.00) hereby doe	and other good and valuates assign, transfer and set ov	ole paid to each of the er to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	_HAN	MAMATSU PHOTONI	CS K.K.		,	
(10)		(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	PH	OTOMULTIPLIER TU	JBE			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Do	ocket No. 1079	997			
		for wh	ich the	undersigned has (have	e) executed an a	pplication f	for patent in the United Stat	es of America on even
(10)	T 170 1 8	date n	erewith	1 or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	November 17, 2000				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S	. application Serial Nur	nber _			
		filed		November 28	3, 2000			
application application with a provision grant of from sail assigned his heirs	ion or continuation or divisi- ay possible in obtaining evic 3) Each undersigned agre- ns of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agre- a valid United States patent 5) Each undersigned auth d application(s) to the said l, and that he has not execut , successors, assigns and leg 6) Each undersigned here	ees to excon thereof dence and less to execute ention for es to perform to the Assi corizes and Assignee, ed, and we gal represe by grants	y or any going foute all Protectorm all signee. It reques as Assill not the firm	y patent or reissue appliforward with such interfination of Industrial Propers affirmative acts which the commissioner of the entire interested in the execute, any agreement of OLIFF & BERR	cation based the erence. s and perform a rty or similar agmay be necessar of Patents to is rest, and coven s in conflict her	recon, for the my act which the my act which the ments. The to obtain sue any and ants that he rewith, and the power to	rference which may be de- te invention, and to coopera- ch may be necessary in con- , maintain or confirm by reised all Letters Patents of the chas full right to convey the agrees that this assignment insert on this assignment ar- demark Office for recordation	te with the Assignee in inection with claims or inection with claims or inection a ssuc or reexamination a United States resulting e entire interest herein is binding on him and my further identification
•	In witness whereof, execut							
<b>.</b>				•	7/1	1.	1/ 0.	(07.17)
Date Date				Inventor Signature	a Bi	oyur.	Kyushima	(SEAL)
Date			_				Shimoi	
Date		*						
Date	November 17, 2000		_	Inventor Signature	m	asuv	Okada Sto	(SEAL)
Date			<del></del>	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			_	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			_	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
then it sl	This assignment should pre nould be signed before at lea	ferably be ast two wi	signed inesses	who also sign here:			(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	
Date	November 17, 2000			Witness	Sen	du	1 Hashins	Lò
Date	November 17, 2000			Witness	akir	ra U	1 Lashino Esuyama	
							<b>r</b>	

**RECORDED: 11/28/2000** 

PATENT **REEL: 011337 FRAME: 0317**